CORRIGENDUM

## **(A)**

## (AKMMC Journal Vol-I, No1, January 2010)

Original articles entitled Effect of Zinc Supplementation on serum Zinc level and micronucleus frequency in Bangladesh adult females with poor socioeconomic status by Tarek Golam Mustafa, Md. Monirujjaman, Shahana Zabeen, Md. Bakhtiar Hossain the following printed mistake happened.

- 1. In the tenth sentence of the first paragraph the word function appeared before zinc. It should be zinc's function.
- 2. The arrow's direction is not directed towards the micronucleus.
- 3. The name of the table should be Frequency of Number of binucleated cells with MN, and MNF among the study cells in 1000 cells. The correct table is printed below.

Subject ID	Supplementation type	Number of binucleated cells with MN		Micronucleus Frequency	
		Baseline	Follow-up	Baseline	Follow-up
FO12	Zinc	5.46	2.50	5.46	2.50
FO19	Zinc	5.80	4.85	5.81	4.85
FO20	Zinc	5.27	3.77	6.02	3.77
FO25	Zinc	6.11	2.92	6.11	2.92
FO32	Zinc	4.35	3.00	4.36	3.00
FO96	Zinc	3.64	3.10	3.64	3.11
FO15	Placebo	2.48	3.1	2.48	3.10
FO35	Placebo	4.19	4.28	4.20	4.28
FO21	Placebo	1.56	1.50	1.56	1.70
FO23	Placebo	10.47	7.98	10.47	7.98
FO56	Zinc	11.96	3.00	11.96	3.00
FO98	Placebo	0.87	1.37	0.87	1.37
FO64	Placebo	10.88	12.33	11.59	13.96
FO67	Placebo	9.10	4.00	6.96	6.00

Table (i). Frequency of Number of binucleated cells with MN, and MNF among the study cells in 1000 cells.

## **(B**)

The Designation of

Dr. Abu Sadat Mohammad Nurunnabi mentioned as Assistant Professor, Department of Anatomy, Dhaka Medical College should be read as Lecturer.